<u>Hay Lakes Curling Club - Little Rockers Curling Program for 2023</u>

The Hay Lakes Little Rockers Curling Program is a non-competitive program for kids aged 6-12. With an emphasis on fun, we invite your kids to come learn the fundamentals and etiquette of curling. Led by our volunteer curling coaches, Mrs. Britney Selin for grades 1-3 and Mrs. Marie Stratuliak for grades 4-6 this year's Little Rockers will have all kinds of fun aiming for the button.

Program Details:

- Ages 6 12
- The Grades 1-3 group will be coached by Britney Selin on Mondays (with the exception of two Wednesday) from 3:30 4:30pm. The dates are as follows:

January 8, January 15, January 22, January 29, February 5, February 12, February 21, February 28 (Wind up March 2nd)

• The Grades 4-6 group will be coached by Marie Stratuliak on Mondays from 3:30 – 4:30pm. The dates are as follows:

January 8, January 15, January 22, January 29, February 5, February 12, February 21, February 28, (Wind up March 2nd)

- **BOTH AGE GROUPS WILL HAVE THE FINALE TOGETHER ON March 2nd
- Registration Cost: \$35 (Form & payment to be handed into the school by Wednesday, December 18, 2023) Payment is by cash only.
- We will be using the Remind application to communicate and update families this year. This app is a very helpful and free to use. Remind can be downloaded on smartphones via the App Store.
- Location: The Hay Lakes Curling Rink/Agriplex

Equipment:

- Equipment including sliders and brooms is provided as part of the program. Helmets are not
 provided but are REQUIRED. *Please label your child's helmet so it is easier for us to keep track
 of them. *
- Each child must come prepared with clean indoor running shoes and should wear loose fitting comfortable clothes in layers, suitable for movement activities. Gloves are recommended*
 *The icemaker kindly requests that fuzzy mittens be left at home due to fuzzy debris left on the ice.

Safety:

The safety of your child is our first priority. Helmets are **REQUIRED** for all participants. Bike helmets are acceptable. All participants are expected to abide by the following rules:

- Avoid horseplay and do not run in the Curling Club area
- Follow all instructions given by supervisors.

The success of this program is dependant on parent volunteers. The program can only run if we have a sufficient number of volunteers. No curling experience is necessary, but volunteers will be required to provide on-ice supervision.

2023 Hay Lakes Little Rockers Curling Club Registration Form

Please complete this form and return with \$35 cash payment to the school by Monday,

December 18, 2023

Curler's Name:	Curler's age & grade (as of December 31/22):	
Name of Parent/Guardian:		
Email address:		
Home Phone:	Cell phone:	
Alberta Health Care #:	Allergies/Medical Conditions:	
Please answer the following:		
First year of curling? Yes o	r No	
Curler will be starting their year of curling as of January 2023		
•	o help out on the ice as supervision (No curling experience necessary). ice? (Yes/No)	
Are you able to walk with the ch	ildren from the school to the Agriplex? (Yes/No)	
Dates Available		
RESPONSIBILITY OF CURLERS/PA	ARENTS/GUARDIANS:	
In order for the program to be s must abide by the following rule	successful, and for all curlers to learn in a safe environment, all curlers es:	
**To be willing to learn the skill	ls and etiquette rules taught by the instructor.	
**To cooperate with and respect the instructors, all volunteers and other curlers.		
**For parents volunteers to pro	wide on-ice supervision and assistance to the instructors.	
MOST IMPO	PRTANTLY – TO HAVE FUN AND MEET NEW FRIENDS	
I agree to abide by all the rules	and responsibilities of the Hay Lakes Little Rockers Curling Club.	
Signature of Parent/Guardian: _	Date:	

<u>WAIVER MUST BE SIGNED:</u> I acknowledge that the registrant fully participates in the program and related events at their own risk, and in the event of death or injury to the curler, I do hereby agree to waive and release any and all claims that I may have, including attorney's fee, against the Hay Lakes Curling Club, Committee, Officers, Directors, Members, Instructors, Volunteers, Employees, Agents, Administrators, and their next of kin.			
Signature of Parent/Guardian:	Date:		
We will be providing a supervised walk for the kids from the parent volunteers/ coaches.	school to the curling rink, this will be led by		
This is voluntary as it is the parent's responsibility to get their children to the rink from the school, the parent/ volunteers will not be held responsible for any incidents that may occur.			
Signature of Parent/Guardian:	Date:		
If you would like your child to be walked to the rink, please check this box			
If you would like your child to not be walked, please check this box.			